carrective		
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET	
	TENTS ONLY	
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New .	Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		
Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other	
	U.S. Government	
	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # 010452 Frame # 0604	Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if addit	ional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Savi Technology Inc. and I	nfolink Systems, Inc. 12031999	
Name (line 2)		
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party Mark if additio	nal names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Silicon Valley Bank	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is	
	attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Address (line 1) 3003 Tasman Drive	document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Santa Clara CA	95054-1191	
Domestic Representative Name and Addre	ess Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)	3 - 6	
Address (line 2)	E F P	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)	20	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:		
Commissioner For Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231		
21790/01000/DOCS/1155000.1		
REEL: 011855 FRAME: 0591		

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telep	ohone (650) 858-7286
Name	Stuart P. Meyer	······	
Address (line 1)	Fenwick & West LLP		
Address (line 2)	2 Palo Alto Square		
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, CA 94306		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of th		ing attachments # 7
	umber(s) or Patent Numbe		ional numbers attached
	Patent Application Number or the Pate	ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	
Paten	t Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
		5,485,166	5,640,151 6,052,093
		5,528,232	5,686,902
L] []	5,592,182	5,767,813
	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent A	pplication, enter the date the pat	ent application was Month Day Year
	amed executing inventor.		
	ration Treaty (PCT)		
	T application number U.S. Application Number	PCT PC	
	been assigned	PCT PC	PCT
Number of Pro	operties		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Enter the total r	number of properties involve	d. # 7
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 280.00
Method of	Payment Enclos	sed 🔀 De	posit Account
Deposit	Account		
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if a Deposit Account I		d to the account.) # 19-2555
	-	harge additional fees:	
			Yes X No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Stuart P.	-	LPPh	
Reg. No.	33,426 e of Person Signing	Signatura	<u> </u>
inditio	y or r er son organing	oigharme	21790/01000/DOCS/1155000.1
			211/0/01/01/01/01/11/02/00.1

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AC

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of November 9, 1999 by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") and SAVI TECHNOLOGY, INC. AND INFOLINK SYSTEMS, INC. ("Grantor").

RECITALS

A. Bank has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation to Grantor (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Bank and Grantor dated November 9, 1999 (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement). Bank is willing to make the Loans to Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Bank a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, and Mask Works to secure the obligations of *____*rantor under the Loan Agreement.

B. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor grants and pledges to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral (including without limitation those Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks and Mask Works listed on Schedules A. B. C. and D hereto), and including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proce s of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Bank under the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Bank as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Bank provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement or any of the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedies provided for herein and the exercise by Bank of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Bank, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

iN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have cause this Intellectual Property Security Agreament to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

PATENT REEL: 010452 FRAME: 0605 PATENT REEL: 011855 FRAME: 0593

1.

Address of Grantor:

450 National Avenue Mountain View. CA 94043

Attn: __

.

Address of Grantor:

450 National Avenue Mountain View, CA 94043

Attn:

GRANTOR:

SAVI TECHNOLOGY, INC. By Kiendent & CED

INFOLINK SYSTEMS, INC. By: Cent? CEN Title:

BANK:

Title:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

anu Lh By: SN Title:

Address of Bank:

r

3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054-1191

Attn: _____

2

PATENT REEL: 010452 FRAME: 0606

. • .

٠

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description

I.

۹

Registration/ Application <u>Number</u> Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

PATENT / REEL: 010452 FRAME: 0607

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
Communication System	5,528,232 🦯	06/18/96
Communication Transceiver	5,485,166 🖌	01/16/96
Efficient Electrically Small Loop Antenna w/Planar Base Element	5,485,166 🖌	6/16/96
Method and Apparatus for Locating Items	5,528,232	6/18/96
Efficient, Dual Polarization Three Dimensional Crossed- Loop Antenna w/Planar Base	5,592,182	1/7/97
Communication System for Communicating w/Tags	5,640,151	6/17/97
Communication System for Communicating w/Tags	5,686,902 🗸	11/11/97
Efficient Electrically Small Loop Antenna w/Planar Base Element	5,767,813	6/16/98
Small Omni-Directional Slot Antenna	08/987,435	12/9/97

Ľ

٠.

PATENT / REEL: 010452 FRAME: 0608

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

.

Des	crint	ion
<u>VC3</u>	<u>u u</u>	

•*.

Savi Batch Collection Tytag

T.

Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application Date
1,895, 984 🗹	5/ 30/95
1,732,669 🖌	11/17/92
1,713,248 🛩	9/8/92

PATENT / REEL: 010452 FRAME: 0609

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

Description

Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>

Registration/ Application Date

RECORDED: 12/21/1999

PATENT PATENT REEL: 010452 FRAME: 0610

PATENT REEL: 011855 FRAME: 0598

4

• • •

Please correct the file and issue a corrected Notice of Recordation of

Assignment document.

The correction is not due to any error by the Applicant and therefore no

fee is due.

Enclosed is payment in the amount of \$280.00 for the recording fee under 37 CFR § 1.21(h).

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: 5/24/01

By: ____ Stuart P. Meyer, Reg. No. 33,426

Stuart P. Meyer, Reg. No. 33,2 Fenwick & West LLP Two Palo Alto Square Palo Alto, CA 94306 Tel.: (650) 858-7286 Fax.: (650) 494-1417

21790/01000/DOCS/1154985.1

Please correct the file and issue a corrected Notice of Recordation of

Assignment document.

The correction is not due to any error by the Applicant and therefore no

fee is due.

Enclosed is payment in the amount of \$280.00 for the recording fee under 37 CFR § 1.21(h).

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: 5/24/01

By: _____ Stuart P. Meyer, Reg. No. 33,426

Stuart P. Meyer, Reg. No. 33,4 Fenwick & West LLP Two Palo Alto Square Palo Alto, CA 94306 Tel.: (650) 858-7286 Fax.: (650) 494-1417

21790/01000/DOCS/1154985.1

PATENT REEL: 011855 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 06/07/2001